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SEX, GENDER & AGE

SRA DIVERSITY SURVEY 2025

ROLES BY GENDER

B Male mFemale Prefer not to say

Full-equity  Salaried or Solicitor (not Otherfee Role directly Managerial IT/HR/other Chartered Prefer notto

solicitor  partial-equity  partner) earning role supporting a role corporate Legal say
partner/sole solicitor fee earner servicesrole Executive
practitioner partners (Fellow)/
CILEx

Practitioner

/3%
Of our staff

AGE are female

0,
3% 4? 11%

SEX

Is your gender identity the same as
your sex registered at birth?

99% Yes

16-24 m 25-34 m 35-44
1% Prefer not to say

m 45-54 m 55-64 m 65+

Prefer not to say
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ETHNICITY, BELIEFS BE:;
& SEXUAL ORIENTATION  eare ELLison

SRA DIVERSITY SURVEY 2025

ETHNICITY

0
2% 20

3%_\ 4% | /7/_2%

2% Indian

m Any other Black background
m British/English/Welsh/Northern Irish/Scottish

m Irish
m Any other White background
m Any other ethnic group

Prefer not to say

RELIGION & BELIEFS

25 24 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B No religion or belief ® Christian B Any other religion or belief Prefer not to say

SEXUAL ORIENTATION

4% 9% 2%

m Bj

m Gay/ Lesbian

11%
Of our staff
are LGBTQ+

m Heterosexual

Prefer not to
say




EDUCATION & SOCIO-ECONOMIC
BACKGROUND

SRA DIVERSITY SURVEY 2025

2%

Type of school attend between the ages of @ %
11 and 16

m State-run or state-funded school (selective on academic, faith
or other grounds)
= State-run or state-funded school (non-selective)

m Independent / fee-paying school where | received no bursary or
a bursary covering less than 90% or more of my tuition
Prefer not to say

Occupation of main household earner in
childhood home

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Modern and traditional professional occupations

B Senior, middle, or junior managers or administrators

m Clerical and intermediate occupations

B Technical and craft occupations
Routine, semi-routine, manual, and service occupations
Small business owners

Did your parents attend university and gain a degree
Other, such as: retired / n/a /| don’t know (e.g. BA/BSc)?

Prefer not to say 40% Yes, one or both of my parents attended
‘ university

56% No, neither of my parents attended university

4% Prefer not to say | Not sure
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Do you consider yourself to Are your day-to-day activities
have a disability (Equality Act limited by your disability or
2010)? condition?

0 Yes 0 Yes

54 No 53 No

1 Prefer not to say 2 Prefer not to say

CARER FOR SOMEONE WITH LONG TERM
DISABILITY

4%

® No
m Yes, 1-19 hours a week

Prefer not to say

PRIMARY CARER FOR A CHILD

16% 80% 4%

EYes HNO Prefer not to say
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